Features
Diffused glass passivate die
Popular series for rough service
Stud cathode and stud anode version
High surge capability
Very low VF
Typical Applications
Welders

This product has been designed and qualified for Industrial Level and Lead-Free.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 2 43
1 - Current Rating (300 = 300A)
2 - Diode Diffused
3 - Voltage Ratings
4 - • P = 3/4 UNF
• M = Metric M16 x 1.5 (*)
5 - Glass-Metal Seal
6 - L = Low VF
7 - • 1 = Lead 150 mm
• 2 = Lead 200 mm
(*) For "M" type Contact Factory
300 HF 40 P V L 1
5
40 = 400V
60 = 600V
6 7